

\204  
SLP(C)... 6829 OF 2004  
ITEM No.27 and 63

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004  
(CC 6829/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2003 in RFA 802/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With  
SLP(C)...CC 7086 of 2004  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 23/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)  
in CC 6829Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

in CC 7086Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.  
for Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up these matters after two weeks' to enable the Union of India to file further affidavit stating therein that in similar matters, in which Union of India moved this Court, notice has been issued in the special leave petition.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master