

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19431/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19432 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete in SLP(C) No. 19432/2004.

In SLP(C) No. 19431/2004, petitioner is granted four weeks'  
time, as last chance, to file affidavit of dasti service.

List again on 10.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADLAN)  
Registrar

hj