

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19432/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2003 in RFA  
No.554/1988 as corrected vide order dated 10/07/2003 in  
RFA No.554/1988 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PHOOLA DEVI(D) BY LRS. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sidhi Arora,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the petition after summer vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER