

PHOOLA DEVI(D) BY LRS. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. M.P Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Appeal is disposed of in terms of signed order. No costs.

Pending IA(s), stands disposed of.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]